(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark O	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Mr. Adri VOORN	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GITANJALI GEMS LIMITED Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	<u>4o</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nam Other	e OPERA HOUSE, MUMBAI 400 004 INDIA	
Execution Date: 4-26-04 29204382 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 55		
If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s)	-008 QUEEN CUT JEWEL pplication, the execution date of the application is: 4-26-04 B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional number	··	
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew F. Young, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed	
LACKENBACH SIEGEL, LLP 4 BSAYASI1 00000053 29204382	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 10-0100 - Access authorized for additional	
1 40.00 0P Street Address: One Chase Road		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Signature.

Andrew F. Young, Esq. Reg. No. 44,001

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventors:

Name	Address
Inventor (1): Mr. Adri Voorn	residing at: 801/802 Prasad Chambers Opera House, Mumbai 400 004 INDIA
Inventor (2):	residing at:

declare that they are all citizens of the country of <u>NETHERLANDS</u>, <u>BELGIUM</u> with residences as listed above,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>Gitanjali Gems Limited</u>, a corporation of the Country of <u>INDIA</u>, hereafter called the "Assignee," having a place of business at <u>801/802 Prasad Chambers</u>, <u>Opera House</u>, <u>Mumbai 400 004 INDIA</u>;

To its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and worldwide, in and to any and all improvements which are described and claimed in the

<u>X</u>	_ attached specification executed on Honer ITN,		
	specification Serial No	filed	
	U.S. Letters Patent No	_; issued	
entitle	ed: QUEEN CUT JEWEL		

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States or worldwide on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or worldwide on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said

PATENT REEL: 015296 FRAME: 0117 improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned further declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

DATE	4-26-24
------	---------

(L.S.)

Name (Mr. Adri VOORN):

WITNESS'S SIGNATURE

Address: 72/3 Bhurtiya Bhuvan MERI Marine Drive 13001-400020

Print witness name: VIRAL THAVERI

RECORDED: 04/28/2004

LACKENBACH SIEGEL, LLP